COMMUNITY
RESOURCE GUIDE
HERNANDO COUNTY hiin

A New Generation 352-544-0911

ACCESS Florida www.myflorida.com/accessflorida/
(Online service for benefits, SNAP benefits (food stamps), Medicaid, etc.)

LTOT/TT polepdn

Abuse Hotline

Agency for Healthcare Hotline
Affordable Care Act Insurance Info
Alcoholics Anonymous

Al-Anon

Alzheimer’s Family Organization
American Cancer Society
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association
American Liver Foundation
American Lung Association
American Red Cross

ARC of the Nature Coast

Arthritis Foundation

Baycare Behavioral Health Care Institute
Bayfront Health- Brooksville
Bayfront Health— Spring Hill

Better Business Bureau

Blood Bank

Brooksville Police Department
Career Source/Employment Office
Catholic Charities

Florida Department of Health in Hernando County
7551 Forest Oaks Blvd. « Spring Hill, FL 34606-2437

PHONE: 352/540-6800 * FAX 352/688-5097

Hemando.FloridaHealth.gov

800-96ABUSE
888-419-3456
800-318-2596
352-683-4597
888-425-2666
888-496-8004
800-940-1969
800-342-2383
800-275-1702
800-465-4837
800-586-4872
386-226-1400
352-544-2322
800-850-9455
352-540-9335
352-796-5111

352-688-8200
800-525-1447

352-596-2002
352-754-6800
352-200-3020
352-686-9897
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CO m m u n ity Resou rce LiSt continued

Child Abuse Hotline

Child Support

Early Learning Coalition

Community Area Legal Services

Crescent Community Clinic

Dawn Center (Domestic & Sexual Violence)
Daystar

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services of Fl.
Department of Children & Families
Disability/Medicare

Early Learning Coalition Hernando/Pasco
Elder Helpline

Energy Neighbor Program/Salvation Army
Epilepsy Services of N. Central FL

Florida AIDS Hotline

Florida AIDS Hotline in Spanish

Florida Runaway Hotline

Florida KIDCARE

Food Stamps

General Transportation

Head Start Program

Healthy Family Pasco/Hernando

Healthy Start

Hernando Express (The Bus)

Hernando Co. Animal Services

Hernando Co. Community Anti-Drug Coalition
Hernando Co. Emergency Management
Hernando Co. Government

Hernando Co. Health & Human Services
Hernando Co. Housing Authority / HUD
Hernando Co. Pre-K, Early Intervention Program
Hernando Co. School Board

Hernando Co. Veteran’s Services

HPH Hospice

HIV/AIDS Support Group

Jericho Road Ministries (Men’s/WWomen’s Shelter)
Jerome Brown Community Center

Library -- Main Library

Florida Department of Health in Hernando County
7551 Forest Oaks Blvd. « Spring Hill, FL 34606-2437

PHONE: 352/540-6800 « FAX 352/688-5097

Hernando.FloridaHealth.gov

800-962-2873
800-622-5437
352-754-5068
866-801-5566
352-610-9916
352-799-0657
352-799-5930
1-866-685-9477
866-762-2237
800-772-1213
352-754-5068
352-796-0485
352-796-1186
800-330-9746
800-FLA-AIDS
800-545-SIDA

800-RUN-AWAY

800-821-5437
866-762-2237
352-683-8689
352-754-2464
127-243-7737
352-848-3977
352-754-4444
352-796-5062
352-596-8000
352-754-4083
352-754-4000
352-540-4338
352-754-4160

352-797-7070x429

352-797-7000
352-754-4033
352-597-1882

352-540-6800x82124

352-799-2912
352-544-5498
352-754-4043



Lighthouse for the Visually Impaired/Blind
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society

Meals on Wheels-Senior Services

Medicaid

Medicaid Transportation

Medicare

Mid-Florida Community Services

Narcotics Anonymous Helpline

National Alliance on Mental lliness (NAMI Hernando)
National MS Society/Mid-FL Chapter

New Beginnings Youth Shelter

Oak Hill Hospital

Occupational lliness & Injury Hotline
Pasco-Hernando State College

Planned Parenthood

Poison Information Center

Salvation Army

Senior Enrichment Center [Baycare— Brooksville]
Senior Enrichment Center [Baycare— Spring Hill]
Smoking Cessation (AHEC)

Social Security Administration

Someone Cares (Soup Kitchen)

Springbrook Hospital

Substance Abuse Hotline

TANF [family financial assistance]
Unemployment Compensation

United Way of Hernando County

USF Diabetes Center (Tampa)

Workman’s Compensation

YMCA

352-754-1132
800-436-6889
352-796-1425
866-762-2237
352-799-5177
800-633-4227
352-796-1425
352-754-7200
352-684-0004
800-922-0170
352-540-6015
352-596-6632
800-281-3171
352-688-8798
813-980-3555
800-222-1222
352-796-1186
352-544-6022
352-684-7568
813-929-1000
800-772-1213
352-683-2600
352-596-4306
800-662-HELP
866-886-4345
800-204-2418
352-688-2026
813-974-4360
800-342-1741
352-688-9622



